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18.231 Inmspectors. Subdivision 1. County Agricultural
inspectors.  The board of county commissioners, when requested
by the commissioner of agriculture, shall appoint one or more coun-
ty weed and seed agricultural inspectors, who shall meet qualifica-
tions prescribed by the commissioner of agriculture, whose duties
shall be to see that the provisions of all laws and regulations dealing
with weed control and seed inspection are earried out and to par-
tieipate in inscet and plant disease programs are carried out; to par-
ticipate in insect and plant disease, economic poison, feed, and fer-
tilizer programs. When requested by the commissioner, they are 10
participate in other agricultural programs which are under his con-
trol, provided that the board of county commissioners shall have the
right to veto participation in such programs. Such appointment shall
be for full time¢ employment, or for suek a period as of time mu-
tually agreeable to the board of county commissioners ey pre-
seribe; and the commissioner of agriculture. The resolution appoint-
ing such inspectors shall fix the compensation to be paid to the per-
son or persons so appointed. The resolution shall also provide for
manner of reimbursement for necessary traveling expenses in addi-
tion thereto.

Sec. 5. Revisor's duties.  The revisor of statutes is directed
to correct the next edition of Minnesota Statutes as follows to con-
form to section 2: Whenever the statutes refer to ‘‘county weed and
seed inspectors” or “county weed imspectors” he shall correct the
wording to read “county agricultural inspectors”.

Approved April 28, 1965.

CHAPTER 286—S. F. No. 641

An act relating to compensation and expenses of members of
county boards of counties having less than 75,000 inhabitants,
amending Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 375.06, as amended.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 375.06, as
amended by Laws 1963, Chapter 387, Section 4, is amended to read:

37506 County boards; members' travel expenses.  Subdi-
vision 1.  The several members of the county boards in counties
having less than 75,000 inhabitants shall receive $10 per day for
each and every day necessarily occupied in the discharge of their
official duties while acting on any committee under the direction of
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the board, and may be allowed and paid in addition thereto their
actual and necessary traveling expenses incurred in the discharge of
such committee work. Any committee may be comprised of all the
members of the county board.

The several members of the county boards in addition to any
compensation authorized for their duties may be allowed and paid
their actual and necessary traveling expenses in attending meetings
of the board; net to execed 30 meetings in any ere year. The chair-
man of the county board shall receive seven and one half cents per
mile, each way, for going to the county seat to sign warrants during
recess of the county board.

Subd. 2. If a county commissioner is authorized to be reim-
bursed for his traveling expenses while performing his official duties
as a county commissioner or while serving on a board, commission
or committee, such reimbursement shall be limited to expenses ac-
tually paid or incurred by him. If authorized to be paid mileage o!
receive reimbursement for expenses in performing any such duty and
the commissioner uses his private automobile, he may be reimbursed
for the use thereof not to exceed the rate specified for such reim-
bursement in Minnesota Statutes, Section 350.11 for each mile ac-
tually traveled. This subdivision shall not supersede any law specify-
ing a maximum mileage or expense allowance for a commissioner or
for all commissioners on a county board.

Approved April 28, 1965.

CHAPTER 287—S.F. No. 733

An act relating to raxation; notice of rates, and mailing of
statements of property taxes due; amending Minnesota Statutes 1961,
Section 276.04.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 276.04,
is amended to read:

276.04  Taxation; notice of rates; property tax statements.
On receiving the tax lists from the county auditor, the county treas-
urer shall, if directed by the county board, give three weeks’ pub-
lished notice in a newspaper specifying the rates of taxation for all
general purposes and the amounts raised for each specific purpose
and cause to be printed on the back of all tax receipts and tax state-
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